

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 123 of 2005****CHATTAR SINGH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order on Board**

<b>09/01/2026</b>	<p>None present for the appellant.</p> <p>Mrs. Prabha Sharma, PL for the State / respondent.</p> <p>Despite service of bailable warrant issued against the appellant, he did not present today.</p> <p>Let warrant of arrest be issued against the appellant through concerned Superintendent of Police for his appearance before this Court on 12<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.</p> <p>List this case on 12<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge</p>