



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 123 of 2005

CHHATTAR SINGH **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

20.03.2026	Mr. Ravish Verma, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Sanjeev Pandey, Dy. Advocate General for the State. When this Court put a specific query to learned counsel for the appellant that whether Investigating Officer is able to establish case of the prosecution or not, if he is not able to establish the same then what will be its effect, he prays for time to argue the matter on the next date of hearing. The State is directed to place on record criminal antecedents of the appellant on the next date of hearing. List this case on 06th April, 2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
<i>Bhumika</i>	